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Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.

TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES
Effective and Implementation Date May 1, 2011

This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously

approved schedules of Rates, Charges and Loss Factors
EB-2010-0078

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

This classification refers to all residential services including, without limitation, single family or single unit dwellings,
multi-family dwellings, row-type dwellings and subdivision developments. Energy is supplied in single phase, 3-wire,
or three phase, 4-wire, having a nominal voltage of 120/240 Volts. There shall be only one delivery point to a
dwelling. Further servicing details are available in the distributor's Conditions of Service.

APPLICATION

The application of these rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Licence of the Distributor and any Code or
Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Board, which may be applicable to the
administration of this schedule.

No rates and charges for the distribution of electricity and charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or
furnished for the purpose of the distribution of electricity shall be made except as permitted by this schedule, unless
required by the Distributor’s Licence or a Code or Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the
Board, or as specified herein.

Unless specifically noted, this schedule does not contain any charges for the electricity commodity, be it under the
Regulated Price Plan, a contract with a retailer or the wholesale market price, as applicable.

It should be noted that this schedule does not list any charges or assessments that are required by law to be charged

by a distributor and that are not subject to Board approval, such as the Debt Retirement Charge, charges for Ministry
of Energy Conservation and Renewable Energy Program, the Provincial Benefit and any applicable taxes.

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Electricity Component

Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Sub-Account Disposition — effective until January 31, 2012
Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers S/kWh 0.0039

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Delivery Component

Service Charge $ 11.77
Smart Meter Funding Adder — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 212
Rate Rider for Recovery of Late Payment Penalty Litigation Costs — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 0.19
Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0118
Rate Rider for Deferral/Variance Account Disposition (2010) — effective until January 31, 2012 $/kWh (0.0018)
Rate Rider for Lost Revenue Adjustment Mechanism (LRAM) Recovery — effective until April 30, 2012 $/kWh 0.0003
Rate Rider for Tax Changes — effective until April 30, 2012 $/kWh (0.0003)
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate $/KWh 0.0066
Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kWh 0.0054

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Regulatory Component

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013
Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25

Revised April 07, 2011
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Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.

TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES
Effective and Implementation Date May 1, 2011

This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously

approved schedules of Rates, Charges and Loss Factors
EB-2010-0078

GENERAL SERVICE LESS THAN 50 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

This classification refers to a non-residential account whose monthly average peak demand is less than, or is forecast
to be less than, 50 kW. Further servicing details are available in the distributor's Conditions of Service.

APPLICATION

The application of these rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Licence of the Distributor and any Code or
Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Board, which may be applicable to the
administration of this schedule.

No rates and charges for the distribution of electricity and charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or
furnished for the purpose of the distribution of electricity shall be made except as permitted by this schedule, unless
required by the Distributor's Licence or a Code or Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the
Board, or as specified herein.

Unless specifically noted, this schedule does not contain any charges for the electricity commaodity, be it under the
Regulated Price Plan, a contract with a retailer or the wholesale market price, as applicable.

It should be noted that this schedule does not list any charges or assessments that are required by law to be charged
by a distributor and that are not subject to Board approval, such as the Debt Retirement Charge, charges for Ministry
of Energy Conservation and Renewable Energy Program, the Provincial Benefit and any applicable taxes.

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Electricity Component

Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Sub-Account Disposition — effective until January 31, 2012
Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers $/kWh 0.0039

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Delivery Component

Service Charge 3 39.58
Smart Meter Funding Adder — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 212
Rate Rider for Recovery of Late Payment Penalty Litigation Costs — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 0.67
Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0115
Rate Rider for Deferral/Variance Account Disposition (2010) - effective until January 31, 2012 $/kWh (0.0018)
Rate Rider for Lost Revenue Adjustment Mechanism (LRAM) Recovery — effective until April 30, 2012 $/kWh 0.0002
Rate Rider for Tax Changes — effective until April 30, 2012 $/kWh (0.0003)
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate $/kWh 0.0061
Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kWh 0.0050

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Regulatory Component

Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kWh 0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0013
Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable) S 0.25

Revised April 07, 2011
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Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.

TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES
Effective and Implementation Date May 1, 2011

This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously
approved schedules of Rates, Charges and Loss Factors

SMALL COMMERCIAL AND UNMETERED SCATTERED LOAD
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

This classification applies to an account taking electricity at 750 volts or less whose average monthly maximum
demand is less than, or is forecast to be less than, 50 kW and the consumption is either metered or unmetered.
While this customer class includes existing metered customers, metered customers are no longer added to this
customer class. The amount of electricity consumed by unmetered connections will be based on detailed
information/documentation provided by the device’s manufacturer and will be agreed to by Enersource Hydro
Mississauga Inc. and the customer and may be subject to periodic monitoring of actual consumption. Eligible
unmetered loads include cable TV power packs, bus shelters, telephone booths, traffic lights, railway crossings.
Further servicing details are available in the distributor's Conditions of Service.

EB-2010-0078

APPLICATION

The application of these rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Licence of the Distributor and any Code or
Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Board, which may be applicable to the
administration of this schedule.

No rates and charges for the distribution of electricity and charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or
furnished for the purpose of the distribution of electricity shall be made except as permitted by this schedule, unless
required by the Distributor’s Licence or a Code or Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the
Board, or as specified herein.

Unless specifically noted, this schedule does not contain any charges for the electricity commodity, be it under the
Regulated Price Plan, a contract with a retailer or the wholesale market price, as applicable.

It should be noted that this schedule does not list any charges or assessments that are required by law to be charged by a

distributor and that are not subject to Board approval, such as the Debt Retirement Charge, charges for Ministry of Energy
Conservation and Renewable Energy Program, the Provincial Benefit and any applicable taxes.

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Electricity Component

Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Sub-Account Disposition - effective until January 31, 2012
Applicable only for Non-RPP Customers $/kWh 0.0039

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Delivery Component

Service Charge for metered account $ 10.60
Smart Meter Funding Adder for metered account — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 212
Service Charge for Unmetered Scattered Load account (per connection) $ 10.60
Rate Rider for Recovery of Late Payment Penalty Litigation Costs — effective until April 30, 2012 $ 0.13
Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0193
Rate Rider for Deferral/\Variance Account Disposition (2010) — effective until January 31, 2012 S/kWh (0.0018)
Rate Rider for Tax Changes — effective until April 30, 2012 S/kWh (0.0006)
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate S/kWh 0.0061
Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate S/kWh 0.0050
MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Regulatory Component

Wholesale Market Service Rate S/kWh 0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge S/kWh 0.0013
Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25

Revised April 07, 2011






